Search All of No. Search All of No.	Submit
Home Newsroom Media Administration NJ's Priorities Contact Us	
Press Releases   Public Addresses   Executive Orders   Press Kit   Reports	
Home > Newsroom > Press Releases > 2010 > First Public Hearing of the New Jersey Privatization Task Force to be Held Tomorrow	
First Public Hearing of the New Jersey Privatization Task Force to be Held Tomorrow	Stay Connected with Social Media
Tuesday, April 6, 2010 • Tags: <u>Task Forces</u>	
<b>Trenton, NJ</b> - The New Jersey Privatization Task Force will hold its first public hearing tomorrow in the State House Annex at 10:00 a.m. In addition to input at the public hearings, public comment can be submitted via email at NJPrivatization.TaskForce@gov.state.nj.us. Information for all three public hearings can be found below.	Stay Connected with Email Alerts
Wednesday, April 7, 2010 MERCER COUNTY	
WHO: New Jersey Privatization Task Force WHAT: First Public Hearing	LIKE THIS PAGE? SHARE IT WITH YOUR FRIENDS.
WHEN: 10:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	🖸 SHARE 📑 🖿 🖂)
WHERE: State House Annex, Committee Room 1 125 West State Street	
Trenton, NJ	
Wednesday, April 14, 2010 UNION COUNTY WHO: New Jersey Privatization Task Force WHAT: Second Public Hearing WHEN: 7:00 p.m 9:30 p.m. WHERE: Summit Public High School, Library 125 Kent Place Boulevard Summit, NJ	
Wednesday, April 21, 2010 CAMDEN COUNTY WHO: New Jersey Privatization Task Force WHAT: Third Public Hearing WHEN: 7:00 p.m 9:30 p.m. WHERE: Camden County College, Cherry Hill Campus, Executive Conference Room 110 1889 Route 70 East	
Cherry Hill, NJ	
Please note: All media must present government-issued photo I.D. (such as a driver's license) as well as valid media credentials. Cameras must be pre-set 30 minutes before event.	
###	
www.nj.gov/governor/ <http: govchrischristie="" www.facebook.com=""></http:> <http: govchristie="" twitter.com=""> <http: govchristie="" www.youtube.com=""> <http: 552010="" approved="" governor="" news="" rss.xml="" www.state.nj.us=""></http:></http:></http:>	
Press Contact Michael Drewniak 609-777-2600	



Statewide: NJ Home | Services A to Z | Departments/Agencies | FAQs Office of the Governor: Home | Newsroom | Media | Administration | NJ's Priorities | Contact Us PO Box 001 Trenton, NJ 08625 609-292-6000